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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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LEGEND
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EXISTING BUILDING TO DEMOLISH

NEW BUILDING

1 EXISTING LOBBY AND RESTAURANT TO BE DEMOLISHED

2W EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

2E EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

3 EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

4 EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED
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CHARACTERISTIC REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED REMARKS

ZONING

SITE SIZE MIN LOT SIZE 15,000 SF 144,000 SF 144,000 SF

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FLOOD ELEVATION DFE AT NEW PUBLIC BUILDING ONLY, ALL
OTHER FFE TO REMAIN

BUILDING SIZE MAX 115,200 SF PER F.A.R. 71,068 SF 77,456 SF INCLUDES ALL BUILDINGS ON SITE

BUILDING HEIGHT MAX 40'-0" 31'-0" 27'-9" MEASUREMENTS FROM CROWN OF 
ROAD

FLOOR AREA RATIO MAX 0.8 0.494 0.538 INCLUDES BALCONIES PER CODE

BUILDING COVERAGE MAX 40% 40,096 / 144,000 = 27.847% 42,343 / 144,000 = 29.405% INCLUDES BALCONIES AND CANOPIES 
PER CODE

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE MAX 60% 115,940 / 144,000 = 80.50% 108,174 / 144,000 = 75.13%

PERVIOUS SURFACE 28,060 SF 35,826 SF

LANDSCAPE AREA 144,000 X 20% = 28,800SF 31,291 SF 30,437 SF

PARKING SPACES 135 138 135 PROP. INCLUDES (5) HDCP

BIKE PARKING SPACES 35% HOTEL SPACES 0 48

LOCATION OF STRUCTURES

# AND TYPE OF UNITS 134 133 ALL ARE TRANSIENT LODGING UNITS

LAND USE MAX 16 DU/ACRE 134 / 3.3058 = 40.5 DU/ACRE 133 / 3.3058 = 40.2 DU/ACRE

CONSUMPTION SPACE 2,175 SF 1,397 SF EXISTING = WAFFLE HOUSE;  NEW = 
BREAKFAST AREA FOR HOTEL

SETBACKS PULLED FROM SURVEY

FRONT 48 FT 45.51 FT 45.51 FT

REAR 48 FT 3.93 FT 56.11 FT

SIDE 20 FT 6.34 FT 53.07 FT

STREET SIDE 20 FT N/A N/A

TO BE SHOWN ON SURVEY AND TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

SITE A
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES

CG - GENERAL COMMERCIAL, BOULEVARD SAFETY/APPEARANCE ZONE

ON SURVEY

ZONE AE 8'; DFE = 9'-1" NGVD

1

3

4 5

2W2E

LEGEND

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN

 EXISTING BUILDING TO DEMOLISH

 NEW BUILDING

1 NEW LOBBY AND REGISTRATION BUILDING 

2W EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

2E EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

3 EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

4 EXISTING GUEST ROOM BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED

5  EXISTING POOL-SIDE BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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INSTALL ±155 LF
18" EXFILTRATION TRENCH

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET
W/ TYPE "J" ROUND
BOTT. STRUC.

INSTALL ±175 LF 18" EXFILTRATION TRENCH
INSTALL ±170 LF 18"
EXFILTRATION TRENCH

INSTALL ±173 LF 18"
EXFILTRATION TRENCH

INSTAL ±175 LF 18"
EXFILTRATION TRENCH

INSTALL ±LF 18" STORM ± 6,670 CF DRY RETENTION
AREA 1' DEEP (4H:1V)

TRIPLE CHAMBER BAFFLE BOX
W/ CLASS V GRAVITY INJECTION WELL

CASING ELEV. 2.00
INSTALL 24" NYLOPLAST YARD BASIN

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D"
DITCH BOTTOM INLET
W/ TYPE "J" ROUND
BOTT. STRUC.

INSTALL± 78 LF 18" STORM

INSTALL± 55 LF 18" STORM PIPE

INSTALL 24" NYLOPLAST STORM BASIN
INSTALL FDOT TYPE "D" DITCH BOTTOM INLET

TOB -0.5' -1.0'

LEGEND

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

EXISTING GRADE

STORMWATER INLET (FDOT
DITCH BOTTOM)

PROJECT LIMITS

DRY RETENTION AREA

STORMWATER FLOW
NOTE:SYMBOLS IN LEGEND ARE NOT TO SCALE

STORMWATER INLET (NYLOPLAST
STORM BASIN)

STORMWATER PIPE

CONCRETE / MISC. IMPERVIOUS

EXFILTRATION TRENCH

BUILDING AREA

30'30' 0

NORTH

SCALE 1"=30'
BAR IS TWO INCHES ON ORIGINAL DRAWINGS IF

NOT TWO INCHES ON THIS SHEET ADJUST
SCALES ACCORDINGLY
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0' - 2 1/2"

COMMON PATH

0' - 2 1/2"

DEAD END

0' - 2 1/2"

0' - 2 1/2"

MAX. DIAGONAL

0' - 2 1/2"

EXIT SEPARATION

EMERGENCY GATE FOR FIRE DEPT. ACCESS
FITTED WITH A PERMANENT GE KEYSAFE AND
PALOCK ON EXTERIOR

ROOSEVELT BLVD

CIN
DY

 AV
E

POTENTIAL FDC
LOCATION

FIRE PROTECTION
VEHICLE
CIRCULATION

MEANS OF EGRESS LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
(A = 250 FT. MAX; R = 200 FT. MAX)

DISTANCES

DEAD END CORRIDOR
(20 FT. MAX)

TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE

EXIT SEPARATION

1 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

WALL RATINGS

2 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

3 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

4 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

SMOKE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

OCCUPANCY AREA LABELS

AREA NAME
150 SF

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ DOORWAY

EXIT CAPACITY =
(DOOR WIDTH - REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE CLEAR OPENING) X LOAD FACTOR

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ CORRIDOR

EXIT CAPACITY =
CLEAR OPENING X LOAD FACTOR

* REFERENCE "MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS" UNDER STAIR EXIT CAPACITY

000
000

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS: THE WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MEASURED IN THE CLEAR AT THE
NARROWEST POINT OF THE EGRESS COMPONENT UNDER CONSIDERATION. PROJECTIONS WITHIN THE MEANS OF
EGRESS OF NOT MORE THAN 4 1/2" IN STAIR (4" OTHERWISE) ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE PERMITTED AT A HEIGHT OF 38"
AND BELOW.

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH: FACE OF
WALL TO FACE OF GUARD

38" HIGH X 4.5" WIDE
ALLOWABLE PROJECTION
AREA ON EACH SIDE

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL

34" HIGH HANDRAIL: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

RAISED STRINGER: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER SYMBOLS

FEC FE FEC
RECESSED  FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET ON POST

GENERAL NOTE:
ALL BUILDINGS (EXISTING AND NEW) TO
HAVE FULLY AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS.
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The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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0' - 2 1/2"
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DEAD END

0' - 2 1/2"

0' - 2 1/2"

MAX. DIAGONAL

0' - 2 1/2"

EXIT SEPARATION

MEANS OF EGRESS LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
(A = 250 FT. MAX; R = 200 FT. MAX)

DISTANCES

DEAD END CORRIDOR
(20 FT. MAX)

TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE

EXIT SEPARATION

1 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

WALL RATINGS

2 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

3 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

4 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

SMOKE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

OCCUPANCY AREA LABELS

AREA NAME
150 SF

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ DOORWAY

EXIT CAPACITY =
(DOOR WIDTH - REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE CLEAR OPENING) X LOAD FACTOR

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ CORRIDOR

EXIT CAPACITY =
CLEAR OPENING X LOAD FACTOR

* REFERENCE "MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS" UNDER STAIR EXIT CAPACITY

000
000

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS: THE WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MEASURED IN THE CLEAR AT THE
NARROWEST POINT OF THE EGRESS COMPONENT UNDER CONSIDERATION. PROJECTIONS WITHIN THE MEANS OF
EGRESS OF NOT MORE THAN 4 1/2" IN STAIR (4" OTHERWISE) ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE PERMITTED AT A HEIGHT OF 38"
AND BELOW.

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH: FACE OF
WALL TO FACE OF GUARD

38" HIGH X 4.5" WIDE
ALLOWABLE PROJECTION
AREA ON EACH SIDE

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL

34" HIGH HANDRAIL: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

RAISED STRINGER: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER SYMBOLS

FEC FE FEC
RECESSED  FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET ON POST

EXIT CAPACITY:
STAIR CAPACITY

(IBC TABLE 1005.1 -OR- LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1)

DOOR CAPACITY GOVERNING
CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD
@ STAIR EXIT

STAIR NO. 1 157 235 9

STAIR NO. 5 157 13

LOBBY LEVEL EXITS: DOOR CAPACITY OCCUPANT LOAD
@ LEVEL EXIT

LEVEL EXIT NO. 1 - DOOR 350 60

LEVEL EXIT NO. 2 - DOOR 375 59

STAIR EXITS:

LEVEL EXIT NO. 3 - DOOR 180 59

FLOOR LEVEL 1

STAIR NO. 6 157 8

TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY FOR LOBBY FLOOR: 2961265

EGRESS WIDTH (inches per occupant): (0.30) (0.20)

(0.20)EGRESS WIDTH (inches per occupant):

STAIR NO. 4 157 11

STAIR NO. 3 240 11

STAIR NO. 2 157 12

STAIR NO. 7 157 8

STAIR NO. 8 157 7

STAIR NO. 9 157 8

STAIR NO. 10 157 14

STAIR NO. 11 157 10

STAIR NO. 12 157 8

235

360

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

LEVEL EXIT NO. 4 - DOOR 180 59

LEVEL EXIT NO. 5 - DOOR 180 59

157

157

157

157

240

157

157

157

157

157

157

157

2,450 SF
GUEST ROOMS #1

760 SF
FITNESS

1,689 SF
GUEST ROOMS #2

218 SF
B.O.H. #2

1,038 SF
B.O.H. #1

6,169 SF
GUEST ROOMS #3

42 SF
ELEV. MACH. ROOM

6,578 SF
GUEST ROOMS #5

5,452 SF
GUEST ROOMS #4

MEANS OF EGRESS OCCUPANCY LEGEND

ASSEMBLY - EXERCISE
ROOMS WITH EQUIPMENT

ASSEMBLY - KITCHENS

ASSEMBLY - LESS
CONCENTRATED USE, W/O
FIXED SEATING

ASSEMBLY - SWIMMING
POOLS : DECK AREAS

ASSEMBLY - SWIMMING
POOLS : WATER SURFACE

BUSINESS

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

STAIR 1STAIR 2

STAIR 3

STAIR 4

STAIR 7

STAIR 8

STAIR 6
STAIR 5

STAIR 9 STAIR 10 STAIR 11
STAIR 12

174 SF
ELEC.

4,271 SF
LOBBY

543 SF
FOOD PREP

166 SF
BAR

46 SF
MECH.

73 SF
STORAGE

1,910 SF
SWIMMING POOL

6,011 SF
POOL DECK

150 SF
BAR SEATING

EXIT 1

EXIT 2

EXIT 3 EXIT 4

EXIT 5

ROOSEVELT BLVD

474 SF
OFFICE

10 SF
STORAGE

FE

FE

FE
C

FE
C

FE
C

FEC

FEC

FE
C

FE

FEC

FECFEC

FEC

FEC

FEC

FEC

FE

FE

FE

FE
C

FE
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 2013-02-25

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"G2.01
1 LEVEL 100 (A)

NFPA 101 LSC - OCCUPANCY LOAD SCHEDULE LEVEL 1

NAME
OCCUPANT USE GROUP

(LSC TABLE 7.3.1.2) AREA

OCC.
LOAD

FACTOR
SQFT
TYPE

FIXED
OCC.
LOAD

OCCUPANT
LOAD

GUEST ROOMS
#1

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

2,450 SF 200 GROSS 13

FITNESS ASSEMBLY - EXERCISE ROOMS
WITH EQUIPMENT

760 SF 50 GROSS 16

GUEST ROOMS
#2

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

1,689 SF 200 GROSS 9

B.O.H. #2 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

218 SF 500 GROSS 1

B.O.H. #1 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

1,038 SF 500 GROSS 3

GUEST ROOMS
#3

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

6,169 SF 200 GROSS 31

ELEV. MACH.
ROOM

STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

42 SF 500 GROSS 1

GUEST ROOMS
#5

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

6,578 SF 200 GROSS 33

GUEST ROOMS
#4

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

5,452 SF 200 GROSS 28

LOBBY ASSEMBLY - LESS
CONCENTRATED USE, W/O
FIXED SEATING

4,271 SF 15 NET 285

ELEC. STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

174 SF 500 GROSS 1

FOOD PREP ASSEMBLY - KITCHENS 543 SF 100 GROSS 6
BAR ASSEMBLY - KITCHENS 166 SF 100 GROSS 2
MECH. STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES
46 SF 500 GROSS 1

STORAGE STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

73 SF 500 GROSS 1

SWIMMING
POOL

ASSEMBLY - SWIMMING POOLS :
WATER SURFACE

1,910 SF 50 GROSS 39

POOL DECK ASSEMBLY - SWIMMING POOLS :
DECK AREAS

6,011 SF 30 GROSS 201

BAR SEATING ASSEMBLY - LESS
CONCENTRATED USE, W/O
FIXED SEATING

150 SF 15 NET 11

OFFICE BUSINESS 474 SF 100 GROSS 5
STORAGE STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN

MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES
10 SF 500 GROSS 1

688



0' - 2 1/2"

COMMON PATH

0' - 2 1/2"

DEAD END

0' - 2 1/2"

0' - 2 1/2"

MAX. DIAGONAL

0' - 2 1/2"

EXIT SEPARATION

EXIT CAPACITY:
STAIR CAPACITY

(IBC TABLE 1005.1 -OR- LSC TABLE 7.3.3.1)

DOOR CAPACITY GOVERNING
CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD
@ STAIR EXIT

STAIR NO. 1 157 235 9

STAIR NO. 5 157 11

STAIR EXITS:

FLOOR LEVEL 2

STAIR NO. 6 157 8

TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY FOR FLOOR: 1182945

EGRESS WIDTH (inches per occupant): (0.30) (0.20)

STAIR NO. 4 157 12

STAIR NO. 3 240 11

STAIR NO. 2 157 12

STAIR NO. 7 157 8

STAIR NO. 8 157 7

STAIR NO. 9 157 8

STAIR NO. 10 157 14

STAIR NO. 11 157 10

STAIR NO. 12 157 8

235

360

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

235

157

157

157

157

240

157

157

157

157

157

157

157

MEANS OF EGRESS LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
(A = 250 FT. MAX; R = 200 FT. MAX)

DISTANCES

DEAD END CORRIDOR
(20 FT. MAX)

TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE

EXIT SEPARATION

1 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

WALL RATINGS

2 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

3 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

4 HOUR SEPARATION ASSEMBLY
OR FIRE PARTITION

SMOKE SEPARATION ASSEMBLY

OCCUPANCY AREA LABELS

AREA NAME
150 SF

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ DOORWAY

EXIT CAPACITY =
(DOOR WIDTH - REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE CLEAR OPENING) X LOAD FACTOR

LEVEL EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY
@ CORRIDOR

EXIT CAPACITY =
CLEAR OPENING X LOAD FACTOR

* REFERENCE "MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS" UNDER STAIR EXIT CAPACITY

000
000

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH

EXIT CAPACITY

OCCUPANT LOAD

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

MEASUREMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS: THE WIDTH OF MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MEASURED IN THE CLEAR AT THE
NARROWEST POINT OF THE EGRESS COMPONENT UNDER CONSIDERATION. PROJECTIONS WITHIN THE MEANS OF
EGRESS OF NOT MORE THAN 4 1/2" IN STAIR (4" OTHERWISE) ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE PERMITTED AT A HEIGHT OF 38"
AND BELOW.

000
000

CLEAR EXIT WIDTH: FACE OF
WALL TO FACE OF GUARD

38" HIGH X 4.5" WIDE
ALLOWABLE PROJECTION
AREA ON EACH SIDE

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL

34" HIGH HANDRAIL: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

RAISED STRINGER: LOCATED
WITHIN PROJECTION AREA

STAIR EXIT LOAD / CAPACITY

PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER SYMBOLS

FEC FE FEC
RECESSED  FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

CABINET ON POST

1,790 SF
B.O.H. #3

1,726 SF
GUEST ROOMS #6

6,169 SF
GUEST ROOMS #85,961 SF

GUEST ROOMS #10

217 SF
B.O.H. #4

5,456 SF
GUEST ROOMS #9

MEANS OF EGRESS OCCUPANCY LEGEND

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

2,456 SF
GUEST ROOM#7

161 SF
B.O.H.#5

152 SF
B.O.H.#6

STAIR 1STAIR 2

STAIR 3

STAIR 4

STAIR 7

STAIR 8 STAIR 6

STAIR 5

STAIR 9
STAIR 10

STAIR 11
STAIR 12

FE
FE

FE
C

FE
C

FEC

FEC

FEC

FEC

FECFEC

FEC

FEC FEC

FE

FE

FEC

FE

FE
C

FE

FE

FEC

FEC
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ALL BUILDINGS (EXISTING AND NEW) TO
HAVE FULLY AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS.
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SCOPE DOCUMENTS

The Construction Documents have not been completed therefore this drawing may be
incomplete or not coordinated.  The documents issued indicate the general scope of
the Project.  The Contractor is responsible for complete and coordinated pricing and
Work, and shall include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion
of the Project, whether indicated or not.  All components of the Project shall comply
with any and all requirements of national, state, and local codes.  The Contractor shall
inform the Owner and Architect of any omissions, inconsistencies or errors in the
information provided.  If no notice is given and any omissions, inconsistencies or
errors are discovered, the Architect's decisions on items of Work included in the
scope shall be binding on the Contractor, when consistent with the general scope and
quality of the Project.
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 2013-02-25

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"G2.02
1 LEVEL 200 (A)

NFPA 101 LSC - OCCUPANCY LOAD SCHEDULE LEVEL 2

NAME
OCCUPANT USE GROUP

(LSC TABLE 7.3.1.2) AREA

OCC.
LOAD

FACTOR
SQFT
TYPE

FIXED
OCC.
LOAD

OCCUPANT
LOAD

B.O.H. #3 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

1,790 SF 500 GROSS 4

GUEST ROOMS
#6

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

1,726 SF 200 GROSS 9

GUEST ROOMS
#8

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

6,169 SF 200 GROSS 31

GUEST ROOMS
#10

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

5,961 SF 200 GROSS 30

B.O.H. #4 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

217 SF 500 GROSS 1

GUEST ROOMS
#9

RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

5,456 SF 200 GROSS 28

GUEST ROOM#7 RESIDENTIAL - HOTELS AND
DORMITORIES

2,456 SF 200 GROSS 13

B.O.H.#5 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

161 SF 500 GROSS 1

B.O.H.#6 STORAGE - IN OTHER THAN
MERCANTILE OCCUPANCIES

152 SF 500 GROSS 1
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